ARCADIA TOWNSHIP BOARD ANNUAL JOINT MEETING WITH THE ARCADIA TOWNSHIP FIRE DEPARTMENT March 5, 2023

The joint meeting of the Arcadia Township Board and the Arcadia Township Fire Department was held on Sunday March 5, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. at the Arcadia Township Fire Hall located at 4900 Spencer Street Attica Michigan 48412.

The meeting was called to order at 9:03am a.m. with the following board members present Supervisor Lashbrook, Clerk Smith and Treasurer Skovran. Trustees Howe and Jostock were absent.

There was 13 in attendance from the Arcadia Township Fire Department and 3 absent.

Discussion was held regarding the new addition bid, change of speed limits, the park, EMS, dirt from the cemetery, custodian, drains and direct deposit. Annual Association Meeting Wednesday March 29, 2023 at Arcadia Township Hall and Spaghetti Dinner May 6, 2023.

The meeting adjourned at 9:49a.m.		
Sharna L. Smith, Clerk	Patricia Lashbrook, Supervisor	